perused the instant application. 

I have also gone through the Subrogation Letter and Special 

Power of Attorney. It appears that at Page No. 2 of the Subrogation 

Letter it has been mentioned as follows; 

“In consideration of your paying to us a sum of BDT 

29,457,453.00 (Taka Two Crore Ninety Four Lacs Fifty 

Seven Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Three) in respect of 

loss/damage of Pipe Rack Jetty Structures and pipelines of 

the plant by the vessel MV ANSARY-l insured under 

insurance policy no: PIONEER/DHAB/PPOPI/P-

0001/12/2023,we do hereby subrogate to you that rights 

4 

and remedies that we have under the policy in